Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WBLT-AM Bedford, Virginia
October-December 2023

Responsive Programming

Date/Time/Duration

Issues Title & Description
Community National News Stories CBS 10a-6pm Mon-Friday
Awareness
WDBJ Local News 10a-6p Mon-Friday
Saving for Retirement Real Safe Care | October-December
Gun Safety Service Never Stops October-December
Small Business Heart October-December
Diversity & Inclusion - Maddy October-December
Autism Speaks Workplace Inclusion October-December
Now
Virginia Lottery Gift Responsibility November-December
Healthcare: Heat Stroke Prevention Weather October-December
Report
Type 2 Diabetes QOctober-December
Flu Vaccination Flu Fomo October-December
All Program This Morning with Gordon Deal October-December
Issues: Inflation
Federal The Morning Jam October-December
Deficit/Debt
Healthcare: October-December
Immigration: This Weekend with Gordon Deal October-December
Economy in Weekend Round Up October-December
General:
Unemployment/ Ben Ferguson Show October-December
Jobs:

National Security:

Jill on Money with Jill Schlesinger

October-December

Youth Issues: Motley Fool Money October-December
Today’s Home Owner with Danny October-December
Lipford
Ric Edleman October-December

The C.A.R. Show

October-December

Sterling on Sunday

October-December

Tom Sullivan Show

October-December

Lars Larson

October-December

American Stories

October-December

Markley, VanCamp & Robins
Weekend

October-December

The Takeout

October-December

Markley & Van Camp Show

October-December

CBS News Sunday Morning

October-December

Jim Bohannon

October-December

Jim Bohannon Best of

October-December

Fox News Rundown

October-December

Intelligence Matters CBS News

October-December

Ark Midnight

October-December

John Batchelor

October-December

Real Estate Today

October-December

Michael Harrison Wrap

October-December

Eye on Veterans

October-December

Caravan to Midnight

October-December

Our American Stories

October-December
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Brian Kilmeade

October-December

Gary on Guns

October-December




Subject Matter
Community Outreach
Medicare Scams
Community Outreach
Public Safety
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Community Outreach
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public

Informing the Pu
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Community Outreach
Community Cutreach
Public Safety (Travel)
Holiday Scams

The Morning Jam - Monday - Friday 6a-9a Live Programming
WIQO-FM, WMNA-FM, WBLT-AM, WGMN-AM
Issues Reporting Response Period Quarter 4, 2023
Prepared 12/31/23

Name of Person or Group

Sharon Stiteler- YMCA

Julie Wheeler- BBB

Devin Taylor- Campers Care

Marko Galbreth- T4 Tactics

Shelia Smith- Campbell County Treasurer

Jane McKeon- Bedford Town Council Candidate

Jonathan Emord- VA. US Senate 2024 Candidate

Eric Zehr- Candidate for 51st Va Delegate District

Va. Gov. Glenn Youngkin

Paul and Marnie Whitten- Hauntingly Sweet Tea Fundraiser Event
Mike Robinson- Candidate for Amherst Sheriff

Dawn Pool- Amherst School Board

Rich Gilman- Candidate for Commonwealth Attorney in Amherst
Jimmy Ayers- Candidate for Amherst Sheriff

Tommy Vaughan- Candidate for Campbell County Board of Supervisors
Angela Wilder- Candidate for Amherst County School Board
David Childress- Candidate for Amherst County School Board
Ginger Burg- Candidate for Amherst County School Board
Molly Bullington- Race Director of Drumstick Dash

Garry Arrington and Ron Sivers- Hunters For The Hungry

Len Stevens- VDOT

Julie Wheeler- BBB

Dates of Coverage : Total of Minutes of Coverage

10-10-23
10-13-23
10-17-23
10-17-23
10-18-23
10-19-23
10-20-23
10-24-23
10-24-23
10-25-23
10-26-23
10-31-23
11-01-23
11-01-23
11-01-23
11-02-23
11-06-23
11-06-23
11-21-23
11-30-23
12-15-23
12-21-23

10:32
13:39
11:38
14:12
10:24
12:53
13:01
15:31
7:56
8:22
12:40
9:37
7:18
9:45
11:29
9:51
10:59
10:35
5:55
13:14
13:18
14:35



