## Quarterly Issues/Programs List WBLT-AM Bedford, Virginia October-December 2023

	Detobel Detembel 20	
	Responsive Programming	Date/Time/Duration
Issues	Title & Description	
Community Awareness	National News Stories CBS	10a-6pm Mon-Friday
	WDBJ Local News	10a-6p Mon-Friday
	Saving for Retirement Real Safe Care	October-December
	Gun Safety Service Never Stops	October-December
	Small Business Heart	October-December
	Diversity & Inclusion - Maddy	October-December
	Autism Speaks Workplace Inclusion Now	October-December
	Virginia Lottery Gift Responsibility	November-December
Healthcare:	Heat Stroke Prevention Weather Report	October-December
	Type 2 Diabetes	October-December
	Flu Vaccination Flu Fomo	October-December
All Program Issues: Inflation	This Morning with Gordon Deal	October-December
Federal Deficit/Debt	The Morning Jam	October-December
Healthcare:		October-December
Immigration:	This Weekend with Gordon Deal	October-December
Economy in General:	Weekend Round Up	October-December
Unemployment/ Jobs:	Ben Ferguson Show	October-December
National Security:	Jill on Money with Jill Schlesinger	October-December
Youth Issues:	Motley Fool Money	October-December
	Today's Home Owner with Danny Lipford	October-December
	Ric Edleman	October-December
	The C.A.R. Show	October-December
	Sterling on Sunday	October-December
	Tom Sullivan Show	October-December
	Lars Larson	October-December
	American Stories	October-December
	Markley, VanCamp & Robins Weekend	October-December
	The Takeout	October-December
	Markley & Van Camp Show	October-December
	CBS News Sunday Morning	October-December
	Jim Bohannon	October-December
	Jim Bohannon Best of	October-December
	Fox News Rundown	October-December
	Intelligence Matters CBS News	October-December
	Ark Midnight	October-December
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	John Batchelor	October-December
	Real Estate Today	October-December
	Michael Harrison Wrap	October-December
	Eye on Veterans	October-December
	Caravan to Midnight	October-December
	Our American Stories	October-December

## Quarterly Issues/Programs List WBLT-AM Bedford, Virginia October-December 2023

Brian Kilmeade	October-December
Gary on Guns	October-December

## The Morning Jam - Monday - Friday 6a-9a Live Programming Issues Reporting Response Period Quarter 4, 2023 WIQO-FM, WMNA-FM, WBLT-AM, WGMN-AM Prepared 12/31/23

Subject Matter	Name of Person or Group	Dates of Cove	Dates of Coverage Total of Minutes of Coverage
Community Outreach	Sharon Stiteler- YMCA	10-10-23	10:32
Medicare Scams	Julie Wheeler- BBB	10-13-23	13:39
Community Outreach	Devin Taylor- Campers Care	10-17-23	11:38
Public Safety	Marko Galbreth- T4 Tactics	10-17-23	14:12
Informing the Public	Shelia Smith- Campbell County Treasurer	10-18-23	10:24
Informing the Public	Jane McKeon- Bedford Town Council Candidate	10-19-23	12:53
Informing the Public	Jonathan Emord- VA, US Senate 2024 Candidate	10-20-23	13:01
Informing the Public	Eric Zehr- Candidate for 51st Va Delegate District	10-24-23	15:31
Informing the Public	Va. Gov. Glenn Youngkin	10-24-23	7:56
Community Outreach	Paul and Marnie Whitten- Hauntingly Sweet Tea Fundraiser Event	10-25-23	8:22
Informing the Public	Mike Robinson- Candidate for Amherst Sheriff	10-26-23	12:40
Informing the Public	Dawn Pool- Amherst School Board	10-31-23	9:37
Informing the Public	Rich Gilman- Candidate for Commonwealth Attorney in Amherst	11-01-23	7:18
Informing the Public	Jimmy Ayers- Candidate for Amherst Sheriff	11-01-23	9:45
Informing the Public	Tommy Vaughan- Candidate for Campbell County Board of Supervisors	11-01-23	11:29
Informing the Public	Angela Wilder- Candidate for Amherst County School Board	11-02-23	9:51
Informing the Public	David Childress- Candidate for Amherst County School Board	11-06-23	10:59
Informing the Public	Ginger Burg- Candidate for Amherst County School Board	11-06-23	10:35
Community Outreach	Molly Bullington- Race Director of Drumstick Dash	11-21-23	5:55
Community Outreach	Garry Arrington and Ron Sivers- Hunters For The Hungry	11-30-23	13:14
Public Safety (Travel)	Len Stevens- VDOT	12-15-23	13:18
Holiday Scams	Julie Wheeler- BBB	12-21-23	14:35